Stage 2 Results
Galgorm - TT

01 April 2018 g
P TOUR OF THE NORTH
INTERNATIONAL CYCLE RACE
'El)lrggnisation: Country: IRL Class: na Issued:01/04/2018, 11:50
Winner's Time: 11'06" Deadline: 13'53" (25%) Starters: 92 Finishers: 92
Stage Distance: Total Distance: Stage Speed: Cumulative Speed:

7.72 kms (4.80 Miles)

112.08 kms(69.70 miles)

41.67 kph(25.92 mph)

39.65 kph(24.66 mph)

Dixons Contractors
General Classification

80: Burnett, Marcus
Spirit Tifosi RT

[ g
o o

Dixons Contractors
Mountains Competition

77: Passfield, Charlie

Spirit Tifosi RT

Dixons Contractors
Young Rider Overall

80: Burnett, Marcus
Spirit Tifosi RT
Wearer: 92: Moore, Darnell
Team Caldwell Cycles

Stage Result

Place No UCIID Nat Name Team Time Deficit
1 81 1116908 Graham, Rupert Spirit Tifosi RT 11706.89°
2 80 460208 Burnett, Marcus Spirit Tifosi RT 11M07.84° @ 95°
3 92 18A10034 Moore, Darnell Team Caldwell Cycles 11™454°  ©765°
4 111 18JR0092 Flannangan, Brendan Powerhouse Sport 11M18.37°  ©11.48°
5 79 431834 Peacock, Jordan Spirit Tifosi RT 11M22.35°  ©15.46°
6 72 00001 Stanton, Jack Pro Vision Race Team 11M22.61° @15.72°
7 113 18A10001 Watson, Lindsay Powerhouse Sport 11"25.33°  ©18.44°
8 50 18A10000 Kyffin, Zeb KD Gas / ClannEireann 11m25.90°  ©19.01°
9 85 18A10095 Delaney, Cian Stamullen Road Club 11M32.18° ©@25.29°
10 91 18A10168 McAuley, Craig Team Caldwell Cycles 11m33.28° ©26.39°
11 67 18A312345 Shearer, Donal Phoenix CC 11M36.81°  ©@29.92°
12 47 18A20053 Downey, Ethan KD Gas / ClannEireann 11m37.50°  ©30.61°
13 110 18JR0093 Ward, Adam Powerhouse Sport 11"40.86° ©33.97°
14 90 18A10205 Moore, Calvin Team Caldwell Cycles 11M41.52°  ©34.63°
15 112 18JR0094 Doyle, Cathir Powerhouse Sport 11"51.43°  ©@44.54°
16 78 468961 Clemens, Ed Spirit Tifosi RT 1152315 ©45.42°
17 75 417817 Joughin, Ben Pro Vision Race Team 11"53.79°  ©46.90°
18 77 1014430 Passfield, Charlie Spirit Tifosi RT 12M03.13°  ©56.24°
19 28 18JR0068 Ryan, Archie Cycling Ireland 12708.77° ©1™01.88°
20 76 1243844 Bourne, John Pro Vision Race Team 12M10.52° ©1703.63°
21 52 18A20189 O'Neill, Gareth Newry Wheelers 12™11.26° ®1™04.37°
22 56 18A10050 Chivers, Andrew North Down CC 12™1.61° ©1704.72°
23 108 18A10124 Wilkinson, Paul West Down Wheelers 12M13.82° ©1M06.93°
24 88 18A10093 Fyffe, Angus Team Caldwell Cycles 12M14.98° ©1M08.09°
25 58 18A10018 Phillips, Keith North Down CC 12M15.95° ©1™09.06°
26 37 18A10094 Mullan, Nathan Dromara Cycling Club 12M16.44° ©1M09.55°
27 32 18A10062 McCarter, Darragh Donegal Bay 12M17.47° ©1™10.58°
28 89 18A10054 Armstrong, Adam Team Caldwell Cycles 12M22.29° ©1™15.40°
29 36 18A30214 Ferguson, Jack Dromara Cycling Club 12M25.21° ©1M18.32°
30 9 18A10057 McKee, Gareth Banbridge CC 12725.32° ©1M18.43°
31 99 43189719 Ballesterllobera, Toni Team Sportactive Racing 12"25.70° ©1M18.81°
32 57 18A10159 Nulty, Javan North Down CC 12M28.22° @©1M21.33°
33 53 18A10006 Woods, Des Newry Wheelers 12M30.10° ©1M23.21°
34 26 18JR0129 Gallagher, Conor Cycling Ireland 12"32.07° ©1M25.18°
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101

106
14
16
21

31

18A10009
18A10091
18A20055
18A10000
1252585
18A30203
18JR0042
18A10210
18A20013
18A212345
18A112345
18A20090
18A30282
18A20288
18A10021
18A10141
18A10027
18JR0002
450521
18A10204
18A3941550
18A10087
18A212345
18A10073
18JR0079
18A20235
18A20242
18A10122
18A20286
18A20203
18A10149
18A20282
18A10116
18A30143
18A20043
18A10042
18A10016
18JR0008
18A20262
18A10166
18A20040
18A30648
18A20164
18A10002
18A20024
18A20135
18A20127
18A20206
18A20079
18A20122
18A20160
18JR0144
18A20080

18A30365
18A20220
18A30221
18A30392

Bingham, Alan
McClure, Mark
Walker, Gary
Dolan, Liam
Beeston, Sam
Weir, lan

Halvey, Conor
Martin, Thomas
Douglas, Brandon
O'Gorman, Niall
McVeigh, Ciaran
Dillane, Cathal
Landers, Sean
Featherstone, Sean
Gribbon, Al
Birney, Christopher
Craven, Niall
Wade, Aaron
Simmons, Alex
Aiken, Roger
Hawkins, Peter
MckFall, Davy
Morris, Niall
Robinson, Geoff
Wiley, Aaron
McCullough, Gary
McAllister, Matthew
Smith, Shane
Buller, John
McLaughlin, Mitchell
McBride, Aaron
Irvine, Stephen
Donaldson, Gary
Carberry, Keelan
Hughes, Barry
Taylor, Johnny
McCullough, Andrew
Watson, Aaron
Henry, Stuart
Klus, Aureliusz
McConomy, Jonny
McLaughlin, Matt
Regan, Tom
McKinney, Kevin
Pyper, Adam
Hughes, Peter
Howe, Glenn
Robinson, Alistair
Forde, Gerard
Vaughan, Paul
Gibson, Craig
Donley, Shay
Daly, Stephen
Bradley, Nigel
McGinley, Mark
Scullion, Gerard
Robb, Martin
McCarter, Caolem

Newry Wheelers
Donegal Bay

Team Madigan

KD Gas / ClannEireann
Pro Vision Race Team
West Down Wheelers
Cycling Ireland

KD Gas / ClannEireann
West Down Wheelers
Phoenix CC

Phoenix CC

Gerry McVeigh Cars
Stamullen Road Club
Newry Wheelers

Carn wheelers

Team Sportactive Racing
Stamullen Road Club
Cycling Ireland

Pro Vision Race Team
Banbridge CC

Termon Wheelers
Omagh Wheelers
Phoenix CC

Bray Wheelers

Omagh Wheelers
Team Madigan

Island Wheelers
Ballymena Road Club - CRC
Banbridge CC

Bray Wheelers
Donegal Bay

Dromara Cycling Club
Omagh Wheelers
Donegal Bay
Stamullen Road Club
Carn wheelers

Team Madigan
Dromara Cycling Club
North Down CC
Stamullen Road Club
Carn wheelers

Phoenix CC

Gerry McVeigh Cars
Banbridge CC
Dromara Cycling Club
Banbridge CC

Bann Wheelers CC
Bann Wheelers CC
Gerry McVeigh Cars
Team Sportactive Racing
Carn wheelers

Cycling Ireland
Termon Wheelers
Bann Wheelers CC
Bray Wheelers

Carn wheelers
Ballymena Road Club - CRC
Donegal Bay

12"34.09°
12"35.24°
12"37.33°
12"37.86°
12"38.98°
12"39.19°
12"39.69°
12"41.18°
12"42.07°
12"42.45°
12"43.87°
12"44.37°
12"44.43°
12"44.71°
12"45.03°
12"45.92°
12"45.95°
12"46.10°
12"47.58°
12"47.66°
12"47.77°
12"48.63°
12"49.00°
12"51.99°
12"52.71°
12"52.90°
12"53.35°
12"54.87°
12"56.45°
12"58.25°
12"58.35°
12"58.60°
13"00.06°
13"00.47°
13"00.69°
13"03.68°
13"04.75°
13"05.72°
13"06.78°
13"09.99°
13™10.17°
13™11.18°
13™14.59°
13M15.23°
13"15.45°
13™18.58°
13™19.09°
13"27.70°
13"28.70°
13"29.65°
13"42.37°
13"45.34°
13"47.50°
13"53.43°
13"53.70°
14M05.22°
14M42.63°
14"44.03°

@1Mm27.20°
@{Mog.35°
@1M30.44°
@4Mm30.97°
@1Mm32.09°
@{M32 30°
@{M32 80°
@{M34.29°
@1m35.18°
@1M35 56°
@1Mm36.98°
@{M37.48°
@{M37.54°
@ m37.82°
@1m38.14°
@1m39.03°
@1M39.06°
@qm39.21°
@1Mm40.69°
@1Mm40.77°
@1Mm40.88°
@1M41.74°
@1M42.11°
@1M45.10°
@1M45.82°
@1M46.01°
@1M46.46°
@1Mm47.98°
@1M49.56°
@{M51.36°
@1M51.46°
@4M51.71°
@4M53.17°
@153 58°
@1m53.80°
@1M56.79°
@1M57.86°
@M58.83°
@1M59.89°
@>M03.10°
@oM03.28°
@2M04.29°
@oMp7.70°
@oMpg.34°
@2M0g.56°
@2M11.69°
@oM12.20°
@2M20.81°
@oM21.81°
@oMo2 76°
@oM35.48°
@oM38.45°
@2M40.61°
@oM46.54°
@oM46.81°
@oM58.33°
@3Mm35.74°
@3m37.14°
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All riders started and finished, none were eliminated.

Team Stage Placing

©CONONAWN 2T

Team

Spirit Tifosi RT
Powerhouse Sport
Team Caldwell Cycles
Pro Vision Race Team
KD Gas / ClannEireann
North Down CC
Phoenix CC
Stamullen Road Club
Newry Wheelers
Cycling Ireland

West Down Wheelers
Dromara Cycling Club
Donegal Bay
Banbridge CC

Team Madigan

Team Sportactive Racing
Omagh Wheelers
Carn wheelers

Gerry McVeigh Cars
Bray Wheelers

Bann Wheelers CC

Time
33M35°
34M23°
34728°
35M25°
35M39°
36M54°
37M01°
37"01°
37M15°
37M19°
37M34°
37M39°
37"50°
38M08°
38M33°
38M39°
38M40°
38M58°
39M26°
39M42°
40M39°
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General Classification

Pl+-
1
2
3
4,
5
6"
7
8,
912
10
11,
127°
13
14,
157

344~26
351
36"
374~24
38
39, ,
40
a1,
42"
43
44

45 ;
46"
47,
484\14
49,,
5077
511
5212
0
55, 5
5
58°
59
60
61
62,
63,2

$2

W13

W17
il
.8

# UCIID

80
72
92
113
85
81
111
77
50
91
28
67
110

112

108
88
58

89
57
53
94
74
27
69
39
100
73
102
64
71
95
17
30
61
33
82
23
59
22
11
25

460208
00001
18A10034
18A10001
18A10095
1116908
18JR0092
1014430
18A10000
18A10168
18JR0068
18A312345
18JR0093
417817
1243844
43189719
18A10062
18A10057
431834
18A30214
18A20286
18A10205
18A10009
18A10122
18A10050
18A10091
18A20053
18A10000
18A10210
18A10166
18A10021
18A10027
18JR0002
18JR0094
468961
18A10124
18A10093
18A10018
18A10002
18A10054
18A10159
18A10006
18A20055
1252585
18JR0042
18A112345
18A20090
18A10141
450521
18A3941550
18A10087
18A212345
18A20235
18A20203
18A10149
18A10116
18A30143
18A20043
18A10042
18A20262
18A20040
18A20206
18JR0144

NATName

Burnett, Marcus
Stanton, Jack
Moore, Darnell
Watson, Lindsay
Delaney, Cian
Graham, Rupert
Flannangan, Brendan
Passfield, Charlie
Kyffin, Zeb
McAuley, Craig
Ryan, Archie
Shearer, Donal
Ward, Adam
Joughin, Ben
Bourne, John
Ballesterllobera, toni
McCarter, Darragh
McKee, Gareth
Peacock, Jordan
Ferguson, Jack
Buller, John
Moore, Calvin
Bingham, Alan
Smith, Shane
Chivers, Andrew
McClure, Mark
Downey, Ethan
Dolan, Liam
Martin, Thomas
Klus, Aureliusz
Gribbon, Ali
Craven, Niall
Wade, Aaron
Doyle, Cathir
Clemens, Ed
Wilkinson, Paul
Fyffe, Angus
Phillips, Keith
McKinney, Kevin
Armstrong, Adam
Nulty, Javan
Woods, Des
Walker, Gary
Beeston, Sam
Halvey, Conor
McVeigh, Ciaran
Dillane, Cathal
Birney, Christopher
Simmons, Alex
Hawkins, Peter
McFall, Davy
Morris, Niall
McCullough, Gary
McLaughlin, Mitchell
McBride, Aaron
Donaldson, Gary
Carberry, Keelan
Hughes, Barry
Taylor, Johnny
Henry, Stuart
McConomy, Jonny
Robinson, Alistair
Donley, Shay

Team

Spirit Tifosi RT

Pro Vision Race Team
Team Caldwell Cycles
Powerhouse Sport
Stamullen Road Club
Spirit Tifosi RT
Powerhouse Sport
Spirit Tifosi RT

KD Gas / ClannEireann
Team Caldwell Cycles
Cycling Ireland
Phoenix CC
Powerhouse Sport

Pro Vision Race Team
Pro Vision Race Team
Team Sportactive Racing
Donegal Bay
Banbridge CC

Spirit Tifosi RT
Dromara Cycling Club
Banbridge CC

Team Caldwell Cycles
Newry Wheelers
Ballymena Road Club - CRC
North Down CC
Donegal Bay

KD Gas / ClannEireann
KD Gas / ClannEireann
KD Gas / ClannEireann
Stamullen Road Club
Carn wheelers
Stamullen Road Club
Cycling Ireland
Powerhouse Sport
Spirit Tifosi RT

West Down Wheelers
Team Caldwell Cycles
North Down CC
Banbridge CC

Team Caldwell Cycles
North Down CC

Newry Wheelers

Team Madigan

Pro Vision Race Team
Cycling Ireland
Phoenix CC

Gerry McVeigh Cars
Team Sportactive Racing
Pro Vision Race Team
Termon Wheelers
Omagh Wheelers
Phoenix CC

Team Madigan

Bray Wheelers
Donegal Bay

Omagh Wheelers
Donegal Bay
Stamullen Road Club
Carn wheelers

North Down CC

Carn wheelers

Bann Wheelers CC
Cycling Ireland

Time
2"49™M36°
2"49M52°
2"50M01°
2"50™m12°
2"50M19°
2"50m32°
2"50M44°
2"50M50°
2"50M51°
2"50M59°
2"51M34S
2"51M48°
2"51M52°
2"51M55°
2h52Mo0s
2h50Mo7S
2"52Mog*
2"5om37°
2"53™19°
2"53M30°
2"53M32°
2"54™43°
2"54™M48°
2"55™08°
2"55™15°
2"55m36°
2"55m38°
2"55m39°
2"55M43°
2"55M45°
2"55M47°
2"55M47°
2"55M48°
2"55M528
2"55M53°
2"56M14°
2"56™M15°

2"56M49°
2"56M50°
2"56M53°
2"56M59°
2"56M59°
2"57M01°
2"57M01°
2"57M01°
2"57M04°
2"57m07°
2"57M11°
oh57Mogs
2"57M46°

Deficit

@16°

@o5s

@36°

@y3°

@5p°
@1mog®
@qmygs
@4mq5°
@qmogs
@1m5gs
@omyos
@omygS
@omygs
@omyes
@om5 s
@omg53s
@3mp1s
@3my3s
@3M5gs
@3m5gs
@5mp7°
@gmqps
@5m3ps
@5m3g°
@6Mo0°
@gmp2°
@gmo3®
@gmo7°
@gMoo°
@gm11°

@sit
@gm12°
@6m16°
@gmy7°
@gm3g®
@gMm39°
@gM40°
@gM41°
@gm47°
@gM53°
@gM55°
@7mp2s
@7m03°
@7Mmo4S
@7mog*
@7m0g°
@7m1o°
@7mq 08

@sit
@7mq3s
@748
@7mq7¢
@7mogs

@sit
@7Mmo5s

®sit

@sit
@7mogs
@7Mm34s
@7M35S
@7M5ps
@gmy0°
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64 37 18A10094 Mullan, Nathan Dromara Cycling Club 2"58M43° @9mo7°

65 26 18JR0129 Gallagher, Conor Cycling Ireland 3"00m21°  @10M45°

66 52 18A20189 O'Neill, Gareth Newry Wheelers 3"02™59°  @13M23°

67" 107 18A20013 Douglas, Brandon West Down Wheelers 3'04™35°  ©@14™59°

68" 70 18A212345 O'Gorman, Niall Phoenix CC 3"04"35° @s/t

69™ 55 18A20288 Featherstone, Sean Newry Wheelers 3"04™37°  @15M01°

70" 15 18A10073 Robinson, Geoff Bray Wheelers 3"04™44°  @15M0g°

71, 93 18A10016 McCullough, Andrew Team Madigan 3"04"57°  @15M21°

72,, 34 18JR0008 Watson, Aaron Dromara Cycling Club 3"04™58°  @15M22°

73, 7 18A20135 Hughes, Peter Banbridge CC 3"05m11°  @15M35°

74, 14 Bradley, Nigel Bann Wheelers CC 3"05M46°  ©16™10°

75, 16 18A30365 McGinley, Mark Bray Wheelers 3"05"46° @s/t

76 31 18A30392 McCarter, Caolem Donegal Bay 3"06™37°  ©17"01°

77 101 18A20122 Vaughan, Paul Team Sportactive Racing 3"10M54°  ©@21M18°

78 10 18A10204 Aiken, Roger Banbridge CC 3"11m32°  ©@21M56°

79 63 18JR0079 Wiley, Aaron Omagh Wheelers 3"11M44°  @22Mpg®

80" 66 18A30648 McLaughlin, Matt Phoenix CC 3"15M01°  @25M25°

81,, 41 18A20164 Regan, Tom Gerry McVeigh Cars 3"15M04°  ©@25M2g"

82 13 18A20127 Howe, Glenn Bann Wheelers CC 3"15M09°  ©@25M33°

83,. 106 18A20080 Daly, Stephen Termon Wheelers 3"15"37°  ©@26™01°

84" 109 18A30203 Weir, lan West Down Wheelers 3"16M18°  @26M42°

85" 87 18A30282 Landers, Sean Stamullen Road Club 3"16M23°  @26M47°

86" 46 18A20242 McAllister, Matthew Island Wheelers 3"16M32°  ©26M56°

87" 38 18A20282 Irvine, Stephen Dromara Cycling Club 3"16"37°  ©@27™01°

88,, 35 18A20024 Pyper, Adam Dromara Cycling Club 3"16M54°  @27M18°

89,. 40 18A20079 Forde, Gerard Gerry McVeigh Cars 3"17m07°  @27"31°

90, 20 18A20160 Gibson, Craig Carn wheelers 3"7m21° 927745

91, 4 18A30221 Robb, Martin Ballymena Road Club - CRC 3"18M21°  ©@28M45°

92 21 18A20220 Scullion, Gerard Carn wheelers 3"22™Mog®  @32M32°
Mountains Competition Young Rider Overall

PL No. Name ™ Pts PI # Name Team Time

1 77 Passfield, Charlie 14 1 80 Burnett, Marcus 2"49"36°

2 111 Flannangan, Brendan 11 2 92 Moore, Darnell @25°

3 113 Watson, Lindsay 10 3 111 Flannangan, Brendan @1mpg®

4 80 Burnett, Marcus 3 4 77 Passfield, Charlie @1m14°

5 92 Moore, Darnell 3 5 50 Kyffin, Zeb @1m15°

6 50 Kyffin, Zeb 3 6 91 McAuley, Craig @mog3s

7 91 McAuley, Craig 2 7 28 Ryan, Archie @m5gs

8 79 Peacock, Jordan 2 8 67 Shearer, Donal @pmq s

9 28 Ryan, Archie 1 9 110 Ward, Adam @om16°

10 36 Ferguson, Jack @3M54°

11 8 Buller, John @3M56°

12 90 Moore, Calvin @5m7°

13 56 Chivers, Andrew @5m39°

14 47 Downey, Ethan @gM02°

15 24 Wade, Aaron @gm12°

16 112 Doyle, Cathir ®6M16°

17 74 Beeston, Sam @7m03°

18 27 Halvey, Conor @7m04°

19 17 McLaughlin, Mitchell @7m23°

20 33 Carberry, Keelan @7mo5°

21 25 Donley, Shay @gm10°

22 26 Gallagher, Conor @10Mm45°

23 52 O'Neill, Gareth @13m23°

24 107 Douglas, Brandon @14M59°

25 34 Watson, Aaron @15Mmpp°

26 16 McGinley, Mark ©16m10°

27 31 McCarter, Caolem @417m01°

28 63 Wiley, Aaron @22m08°

29 87 Landers, Sean @26M47°

30 46 McAllister, Matthew @26™56°




Stage 2 Results, Page: 6

Team General Classification
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Team

Spirit Tifosi RT
Powerhouse Sport
Pro Vision Race Team
Team Caldwell Cycles
KD Gas / ClannEireann
Stamullen Road Club
Banbridge CC

Cycling Ireland
Donegal Bay

Phoenix CC

North Down CC

Carn wheelers

Newry Wheelers
Dromara Cycling Club
Team Madigan

Team Sportactive Racing
Omagh Wheelers
Bray Wheelers

West Down Wheelers
Bann Wheelers CC
Gerry McVeigh Cars

Time
8"30m17°
@pm3qs
@3m5ps
@5mogs
@10M52°
@11mog°
@11M41°
@13m31°
@14™47°
@14M5g°
@17M43°
@19My5°
@24Mp1°
@ogM47°
@og8M11°
@29™50°
@35m17°
@37M12°
@46™50°
@48™06°
@58M39°

Stage 3

Primes

KOM Category 3 : Lap 1
KOM Category 3 : Lap 2
KOM Category 3: Lap 3
KOM Category 3 : Lap 4

14.8kms): 3, 2, 1
14.9kms): 3, 2, 1
15.kms): 3, 2, 1

15.1kms): 3, 2, 1

Order of team service vehicles

Communique of the Commissaires
Panel

Ci.29.2 - Acting in a manner which may offend public
decency or morality (£20):

11: Robinson,Alistair Bann Wheelers CC
81: Graham,Rupert Spirit Tifosi RT

The Panel of Commissaires

Seq

Team

Spirit Tifosi RT

Pro Vision Race Team
Team Caldwell Cycles
Powerhouse Sport
Stamullen Road Club
KD Gas / ClannEireann
Cycling Ireland
Phoenix CC

Team Sportactive Racing
Donegal Bay
Banbridge CC
Dromara Cycling Club
Newry Wheelers
Ballymena Road Club - CRC
North Down CC

Carn wheelers

West Down Wheelers
Team Madigan

Gerry McVeigh Cars
Termon Wheelers
Omagh Wheelers

Bray Wheelers

Bann Wheelers CC
Island Wheelers




